Contact    Johann-Hittorf-Straße 6 Tel.: +49 30 6331319 100          E-Mail: info@fuss-emv.de
Ing. Max Fuss GmbH & Co. KG  12489 Berlin, Germany      Fax: +49 30 6331319 199              Web: www.fuss-emv.de
Edition: R03, 16.05.2023                Technical changes and product improvements reserved. Seite / Page 1
DC-EMV-Filter / DC-EMI-Filters
2F1000-xxx.230 / 2F1000-xxx.230 IT
2 x 1000V, 160 to 1080 A
Application and performance characteristics
 Typically used to comply with  EMC emission standards

Überlast 1)
/ Overload 1)
Verluste
/ Loss
Anschlüsse
/ Terminals
Stromschienen
/ Bus Bars
Anzugs-
moment
/ Torque
Gewicht
/ Weight
25°C 100°C
A A W mm ø Nm kg
2F1000-160.230 / IT 160 240 9 12 15 x 2 M8 15 4.7
2F1000-220.230 / IT 220 330 11.5 15 15 x 3 M8 15 4.8
2F1000-280.230 / IT 280 420 17 22 20 x 3 M8 15 5.9*
2F1000-340.230 / IT 340 510 17 22 20 x 4 M8 15 6.1
2F1000-390.230 / IT 390 585 18 23.5 20 x 5 M8 15 6.3
2F1000-470.230 / IT 470 705 21.5 28 25 x 5 M10 30 7.8
2F1000-520.230 / IT 520 780 22 28.5 25 x 6 M10 30 8.0
2F1000-640.230 / IT 640 960 25 32.5 25 x 8 M10 30 8.2
2F1000-740.230 / IT 740 1110 28.5 37 30 x 8 M12 60 10.7*
2F1000-860.230 / IT 860 1290 38 50 30 x 10 M12 60 11.1
2F1000-920.230 / IT 920 1380 34 44 40 x 8 M16 120 13.5*
2F1000-1080.230 / IT 1080 1620 37.5 48.5 40 x 10 M16 120 14.5
* vorläufig / preliminary
1) Für eine Dauer von 60 Sekunden alle 30 Minuten.
Voraussetzung: Montage der Netzfilter senkrecht auf metallisch
blanker Grundplatte